	Will of Polly Barrone	
Name in Record	Reason for Being in Record	Date of Record
Polly Barrone	Of Allen County, Indiana; makes her last will & testament	July 14, 1908
Henry Barrone	Son; shares estate with siblings	
Levi Barrone	Son; shares estate with siblings	
Isaac Barrone	Son; shares estate with siblings	
George Barrone	Son; shares estate with siblings	
William Barrone	Son; shares estate with siblings	
Ellen Eversole	Daughter; shares estate with siblings	
Mary Clark	Daughter; shares estate with siblings	
Amos Barrone	Son; shares estate with siblings	
John W. Meeks	Appointed executor of will of Polly Barrone	
John H. Brown	Witnessed Polly Barrone making her last will	
Emanuel Friedline	Witnessed Polly Barrone making her last will	
Polly Barrone	Adds codicil to will dated July 14, 1908	March 16, 1911
Henry Barrone	Son; has died by now and estate is shared by living children	
Emanuel Friedline	Witnessed Polly Barrone adding codicil to her will	
Salina R. Brown	Witnessed Polly Barrone adding codicil to her will	
Polly Barrone	Died	Year 1915
Emanuel Friedline	Subscribing witness; oath of death & validity of will	April 10, 1915
Ferdinand Bleeke	Clerk	

April 10, 1915

Clerk; will has been admitted to probate

L. L. Baumgartner

Ferdinand Bleeke

Deputy

fast Will and Laterment of Rolly Bornon of they some I Cally Borrows of the County of allow State of godiana, being of severed mind and disposing yourney do make delich and delice there are my last will and testament First it is my will that my funeral exposer and all my just shit and Egel change be fully Raid out of my state. Second efter the vayment of each forward extend and legal charges & live bries and lequally week my beloved Sore and Daughter, named as follows Henry Borrows, Levi Borrows Lace Borrows George Barrowy William Bor over Ellew Source Many clock and and Borrows, are equal Shair of all that Ramaning Thing into account all that each one has received Thord I have by constitute and appoint John W Make administrator of the my lost and and took west hereby Roraling all Forman wills by me made and satisfied and conferming this and no other to be my last will and softwart in intract whom of I the Laid Polly Borrows hereunts det my horid and Seed this 14 day of July in the por of our lord Vineteen Hundred and Eight Polly Borrows Signed Lealed Published and decland by the Said Polly Borrows as and for har last will and testoment in the presence and in the Orecure of each other and at her Regrest have Subscribed our names as Vitrasa thereto John & Brown Enrancel Friedling Witneson and Manny would Day to all whom it may